503799342 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRIOS MATHIOS	04/24/2015
BETTY TYLER	11/05/2015
DREW PARDOLL	05/01/2015
HENRY BREM	06/15/2015
MICHAEL LIM	06/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3400 N. CHARLES STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2016028861
Application Number:	15136149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)277-9177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-277-9100

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com WARD AND SMITH, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5430 WADE PARK BLVD Address Line 2: WADE II, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111232-00506/00507 DAVID A. FAZZOLARE NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /DAVID A. FAZZOLARE/ DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Dimitrios Mathios, of Baltimore, MD, Betty Tyler, of Baltimore, MD, Drew Pardoll, of Baltimore, MD, Henry Brem, of Baltimore, MD, and Michael Lim, of Baltimore, MD; (hereinafter "Assignors"), to The Johns Hopkins University, a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, 5th Floor, Baltimore, MD 21218 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning COMBINATION OF IMMUNOTHERAPY WITH LOCAL CHEMOTHERAPY FOR THE TREATMENT OF MALIGNANCIES, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on April 23, 2015, as United States provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/151,619.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR	

Dimitrios Mathios

04/2/1/2015

Date

Witnessed by:	4/24/15
Print Name: Jillian Phallen	Date
	, , , , ,
Defend Manya	Date

		J
Witnessed by:	•	
25		11/5/15
Print Name:	Mi Sin	Date
Blende Rap	und	11/5/15
Print Name: BY	indu Rav	mond Date

ASSIGNOR:

Attorney File No. 111232-00398, P13490-01

		4			
	1965 1967 1988 - 1988				
			\mathcal{O}	\rightarrow	
			<i>\</i> /		- 1 1 -
				-/A/	5/1/15
		j	Drew Pardoll		Date
Witne	essed by:				

rint l	Name:	Rubin	Car	lsuu		Date 51/15

Attorney File No. 111232-00398. P13490-01

	They Den	~ 6/15/1S
	Henry Brem	' Daté
Witnessed by:		
Print Name:	Date	

Date

ASSIGNOR:

5

Print Name:

Attorney File No. 111232-00398. P13490-01

Witnessed by:	
Jandoulle	PA 6/22/15
Print Name: TamiBul	eci, PA
	Date
Print Name:	

ASSIGNOR:

	ASSIGNEE:	
	The Johns Hopkins University By: Lu E. Uhl Name/Title: Jill E. Uhl, Intellectual Property [— — Director
Witnessed by:		
Print Name:	Date	
	D.A.	
Print Name:	Date	

ND: 4840-6996-4835, v. 1

7